## Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2015-3-2-2 March 24, 2015

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District, at its meeting of March 6, 2015, unanimously tabled consideration and possible action to approve the contract for the employment of Dr. H. Neil Matkin as Collin College District President, NOW THEREFORE

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District approves removing from the table for consideration and possible action the approval of the contract for the employment of Dr. H. Neil Matkin as Collin College District President.